9904240FFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA

99062834

When Recorded Return To:

Larry Haag 18631 MORRIS AVENUE Homewood, IL 60430 . DEPT-Ū1 RECDRDING

\$23.50

- T40013 TRAN 1625 01/21/99 09:57:00

: \$7433 \$ TB #-99-062834

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

SATISFACTION

Paid Accounts Department #.3446655 "Taay" Lender ID:386/6007551. Cook; Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that AMRESCO RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION BY: ADVANTA MORTGAGE CORP. USA, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: LARRY HAAG,

Original Mortgagee: AMRESCO RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Dated: 06/19/1997 and Recorded 06/24/1997 as Instrument No. 97453036 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOT THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY (380) IN RICFTON HILLS 2ND ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON FEBRUARY 4, 1969, A3 DOCUMENT NUMBER 2, 434, 295 AND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION THEREFORE REGISTERED MARCH 12, 1969, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2, 439, 592, AND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION THEREFORE REGISTERED ON MAY 6, 1969, AS

DOCUMENT NUMBER 2, 449, 349.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 31-27-317-001-0000

Property Address: 4423 Poplar, Richton Park, IL, 60471

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

AMRESCO Residential Mortgage Corporation By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA, Attorney-in-Fact Rec 7/13/98, #98598900, Bk 8607, Pg 0084

On <u>December, 24, 1998</u>,

By: _______
TELMA RUIZ,

ASST. SECRETARY

SEAL ORACIONAL CORPUNITION OF A CHILING OF A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

99062834

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

ON December 24, 1998, before me, Daisy R. Castillano, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Telma Ruiz, Asst. Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Daisy R. Castillano Notary Expires: 12/25/2001 #1166572 DAISY R. CASTILLANO
COMM. #1166572
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
COMMISSION CONTROL COMMISSION CO My Commission Expires DECEMBER 25, 2001

Document Prepared By: D. Castillano 10790 Rancho Bernardo Rd, San Diego, CA 92127 XHM-19981223-0010 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 4785/3446655 KXIL; OM tanci

Columnia

Colorida

Official

This

IR DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$23.5Û

T60013 TRAN 1625 01/21/99 09158100 *** COUNTY RECORDER *** 062834